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Event # 4 Results 
July 22nd, 2007, Hosted by WOSCA 

Results are 'Official' 
Organizer – Jeremy Schmidt 

 
Event # 4 Class Results 

 
   Name                Status  Club             Vehicle                    Tire     Best Time  (Backup%)   Points 
    Sponsors 
 

Class C Modified 
1  Norm A                      SCCA         64 Austin Cooper                           46.009  ( 46.461)  100.000 
2  Jeremy O                N   Wosca        90 Honda Civic                             46.341  ( 46.488)   99.283 
3  David P                                  90 Honda Civic                             46.610  ( 48.206)   98.710 
 

Class D Modified 
1  Quentin Y                   OZC          72 Datsun 240Z                             44.917  ( 44.947)  100.000 
 



 

 

 
Class B Super Stock 

1  Cholo R                     SPDA         20 Subaru STI                              42.382  ( 42.915)  100.000 
2  Gary W                      MSCO         04 Mazda RX-8                              44.378  ( 44.519)   95.502 
 

Class C Street Prepared 
1  Attila S                                 88 BMW M3                                  44.623  ( 44.802)  100.000 
 

Class C Super Stock 
1  Balazs S                                 90 BMW 325is                               44.823  ( 45.309)  100.000 
2  Ben M                       WOSCA        92 Mazda Miata                             44.950  ( 45.286)   99.717 
3  Jolene A                    WOSCA        92 Mazda Miata                             46.261  ( 47.078)   96.891 
 

Class D Street Prepared 
1  Mike A                      SPDA         00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS                   42.644  ( 43.076)  100.000 
 

Class D Super Stock 
1  Darcy W                     WOSCA        00 Honda Civic SiR                         45.860  ( 46.494)  100.000 
2  Shane G                     HADA         02 Mini Cooper S                           46.198  ( 46.893)   99.268 
3  Nathan H                N   SPDA         05 Subaru Impressa 2.5RS                   48.682  ( 49.424)   94.203 
 

Class E Street Prepared 
1  Ted J                       wosca        86 Ford Mustang                            44.725  ( 45.277)  100.000 
2  Ken F                       WOSCA        83 Ford Mustang                            45.087  ( 45.461)   99.197 
3  Tim F                       WOSCA        02 Subaru WRX                              46.820  ( 48.366)   95.525 
    ATTN: FENWICK SUBARU 
 

Class E Super Stock 
1  Rhys H                      WOSCA        02 Subaru WRX                              42.945  ( 42.951)  100.000 
 

Class F Street Prepared 
1  Steve H                     OZC          87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V                 43.967  ( 44.443)  100.000 
2  Mike H                      OZC          87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V                 44.151  ( 44.307)   99.583 
 

Class F Super Stock 
1  Boucand V                   SCCA         66 Porsche 912                             48.409  ( 49.807)  100.000 
2  Bruce G                     OMSC         87 Honda CRX                               48.418  ( 48.844)   99.981 
3  Lucie C                     SCCA         66 Porsche 912                             57.306  ( 58.204)   84.474 
 

A Stock 
1  Brad S                      WOSCA        84 Chevrolet Corvette                      48.488  ( 48.648)  100.000 
 



 

 

D Stock 
1  Ryan B                      TAC/SPDA     06 Chevrolet Cobalt SS/SC                  44.543  ( 44.750)  100.000 
 

E Stock 
1  Marshall M                  WOSCA        90 Mazda Miata                             43.831  ( 44.716)  100.000 
    Orchid Consulting 
 

F Stock 
1  Greg K                      WOSCA        88 Chevrolet Camaro                        53.138  ( 54.146)  100.000 
 

G Stock 
1  Pete M                      WOSCA/HADA   02 Mini Cooper S                           44.300  ( 44.440)  100.000 
    Northern Motorsports 
2  Cliff S                     WOSCA        95 Dodge Neon                              45.468  ( 45.631)   97.431 
 

H Stock 
1  Wes T                       BARC         00 Honda Civic SiR                         44.889  ( 45.057)  100.000 
    Reaction Grafix / Tsunami Technologies / Wheel & Tire Zone / Pathfinder Lubricants / CG-Lock 
2  Jeremy S                    WOSCA        00 Honda Civic SiR                         46.278  ( 48.643)   96.998 
3  Doug E                      WOSCA        00 Honda Civic SiR                         46.892  ( 46.892)   95.728 
4  Dan R                       BMWCCC       04 Mini Cooper                             47.997  ( 48.393)   93.524 
5  Andrew B                    SPDA         03 Pontiac Sunfire                         49.804  ( 50.052)   90.131 
 
 
                    STATUS LEGEND 
              N = Novice 
 
NOTE: For this event it was decided to turn propositioning off due to weather conditions. 
 
              Event PAX Average=  38.144 

Event PAX Minimum=  35.507



 

 

Event # 4 Overall PAX Results (by Class) 
 
   Name                Status  Club             Vehicle                    Tire     Best Time  (Backup%)   Points 
    Sponsors 
 

Class C Modified 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .89  
1  Norm A                      SCCA         64 Austin Cooper                           46.009  ( 46.461)   86.712 
2  Jeremy O                N   Wosca        90 Honda Civic                             46.341  ( 46.488)   86.091 
3  David P                                  90 Honda Civic                             46.610  ( 48.206)   85.594 
 

Class D Modified 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .895  
1  Quentin Y                   OZC          72 Datsun 240Z                             44.917  ( 44.947)   88.324 
 

Class B Super Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .843  
1  Cholo R                     SPDA         20 Subaru STI                              42.382  ( 42.915)   99.381 
2  Gary W                      MSCO         04 Mazda RX-8                              44.378  ( 44.519)   94.911 
 

Class C Street Prepared 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .855  
1  Attila S                                 88 BMW M3                                  44.623  ( 44.802)   93.066 
 

Class C Super Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .835  
1  Balazs S                                 90 BMW 325is                               44.823  ( 45.309)   94.870 
2  Ben M                       WOSCA        92 Mazda Miata                             44.950  ( 45.286)   94.601 
3  Jolene A                    WOSCA        92 Mazda Miata                             46.261  ( 47.078)   91.921 
 

Class D Street Prepared 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .846  
1  Mike A                      SPDA         00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS                   42.644  ( 43.076)   98.421 
 

Class D Super Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .826  
1  Darcy W                     WOSCA        00 Honda Civic SiR                         45.860  ( 46.494)   93.735 
2  Shane G                     HADA         02 Mini Cooper S                           46.198  ( 46.893)   93.049 
3  Nathan H                N   SPDA         05 Subaru Impressa 2.5RS                   48.682  ( 49.424)   88.301 
 



 

 

 
Class E Street Prepared 

This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .844  
1  Ted J                       wosca        86 Ford Mustang                            44.725  ( 45.277)   94.064 
2  Ken F                       WOSCA        83 Ford Mustang                            45.087  ( 45.461)   93.308 
3  Tim F                       WOSCA        02 Subaru WRX                              46.820  ( 48.366)   89.855 
    ATTN: FENWICK SUBARU 
 

Class E Super Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .834  
1  Rhys H                      WOSCA        02 Subaru WRX                              42.945  ( 42.951)   99.137 
 

Class F Street Prepared 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .833  
1  Steve H                     OZC          87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V                 43.967  ( 44.443)   96.949 
2  Mike H                      OZC          87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V                 44.151  ( 44.307)   96.545 
 

Class F Super Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .813  
1  Boucand V                   SCCA         66 Porsche 912                             48.409  ( 49.807)   90.219 
2  Bruce G                     OMSC         87 Honda CRX                               48.418  ( 48.844)   90.202 
3  Lucie C                     SCCA         66 Porsche 912                             57.306  ( 58.204)   76.212 
 

A Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .84  
1  Brad S                      WOSCA        84 Chevrolet Corvette                      48.488  ( 48.648)   87.177 
 

D Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .806  
1  Ryan B                      TAC/SPDA     06 Chevrolet Cobalt SS/SC                  44.543  ( 44.750)   98.901 
 

E Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .814  
1  Marshall M                  WOSCA        90 Mazda Miata                             43.831  ( 44.716)   99.520 
    Orchid Consulting 
 

F Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .811  
1  Greg K                      WOSCA        88 Chevrolet Camaro                        53.138  ( 54.146)   82.393 
 



 

 

 
G Stock 

This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .803  
1  Pete M                      WOSCA/HADA   02 Mini Cooper S                           44.300  ( 44.440)   99.815 
    Northern Motorsports 
2  Cliff S                     WOSCA        95 Dodge Neon                              45.468  ( 45.631)   97.251 
 

H Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .791  
1  Wes T                       BARC         00 Honda Civic SiR                         44.889  ( 45.057)  100.000 
    Reaction Grafix / Tsunami Technologies / Wheel & Tire Zone / Pathfinder Lubricants / CG-Lock 
2  Jeremy S                    WOSCA        00 Honda Civic SiR                         46.278  ( 48.643)   96.998 
3  Doug E                      WOSCA        00 Honda Civic SiR                         46.892  ( 46.892)   95.728 
4  Dan R                       BMWCCC       04 Mini Cooper                             47.997  ( 48.393)   93.524 
5  Andrew B                    SPDA         03 Pontiac Sunfire                         49.804  ( 50.052)   90.131 
 
 
                    STATUS LEGEND 
              N = Novice 
 
NOTE: For this event it was decided to turn propositioning off due to weather conditions. 
 
              Event PAX Average=  38.144 
              Event PAX Minimum=  35.507 
 
 
 

TOP 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT  4 (Based on PAX) 
 
   Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time  (Backup%)    Points 
1  Wes T                        BARC        00 Honda Civic SiR           1HS       44.889  ( 99.627)   100.000 
2  Pete M                       WOSCA/HADA  02 Mini Cooper S             1GS       44.300  ( 99.500)    99.815 
3  Marshall M                   WOSCA       90 Mazda Miata               1ES       43.831  ( 97.550)    99.520 
4  Cholo R                      SPDA        20 Subaru STI                1BSS      42.382  ( 98.147)    99.381 
5  Rhys H                       WOSCA       02 Subaru WRX                1ESS      42.945  ( 99.123)    99.137 
6  Ryan B                       TAC/SPDA    06 Chevrolet Cobalt SS/SC    1DS       44.543  ( 98.443)    98.901 
7  Mike A                       SPDA        00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS     1DSP      42.644  ( 97.434)    98.421 
8  Cliff S                      WOSCA       95 Dodge Neon                1GS       45.468  ( 96.903)    97.251 
9  Jeremy S                     WOSCA       00 Honda Civic SiR           1HS       46.278  ( 92.282)    96.998 
10 Steve H                      OZC         87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V   1FSP      43.967  ( 95.910)    96.949 

 
 



 

 

TOP 10 NOVICES FOR EVENT  4 (Based on PAX) 
 
   Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time  (Backup%)    Points 
1  Nathan H                N    SPDA        05 Subaru Impressa 2.5RS     1DSS      48.682  ( 86.975)    88.301 
2  Jeremy O                N    Wosca       90 Honda Civic               1CM       46.341  ( 85.819)    86.091 
 
 

FASTEST 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT  4 (Based on PAX) 
 
   Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time  (Backup%)    Points 
1  Cholo R                      SPDA        20 Subaru STI                1BSS      42.382  ( 98.147)    99.381 
2  Mike A                       SPDA        00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS     1DSP      42.644  ( 97.434)    98.421 
3  Rhys H                       WOSCA       02 Subaru WRX                1ESS      42.945  ( 99.123)    99.137 
4  Marshall M                   WOSCA       90 Mazda Miata               1ES       43.831  ( 97.550)    99.520 
5  Steve H                      OZC         87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V   1FSP      43.967  ( 95.910)    96.949 
6  Mike H                       OZC         87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V   1FSP      44.151  ( 96.205)    96.545 
7  Pete M                       WOSCA/HADA  02 Mini Cooper S             1GS       44.300  ( 99.500)    99.815 
8  Gary W                       MSCO        04 Mazda RX-8                1BSS      44.378  ( 94.611)    94.911 
9  Ryan B                       TAC/SPDA    06 Chevrolet Cobalt SS/SC    1DS       44.543  ( 98.443)    98.901 
10 Attila S                                 88 BMW M3                    1CSP      44.623  ( 92.694)    93.066 
 
 

CASC-OR 2006 Mobil 1 Autoslalom Championship Series - Overall Standings after 3 Events (Top 10) 
  
    Name                 Novice  Class         Vehicle                  Status  Tire         Total  
 
1   Marshall M                   1ES      90 Mazda Miata                                    399.520 
2   Mike A                       1DSP     00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS                          393.971 
3   Wes T                        1HS      00 Honda Civic SiR                                392.823 
4   Ryan B                       1DS      06 Chevrolet Cobalt SS/SC                         391.705 
5   Rhys H                       1ESS     02 Subaru WRX                                     390.569 
6   Pete M                       1GS      02 Mini Cooper S                                  390.311 
7   Cliff S                      1GS      95 Dodge Neon                                     390.051 
8   Shane G                      1DSS     02 Mini Cooper S                                  381.947 
9   Mike H                       1FSP     87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V                        377.339 
10  Steve H                      1FSP     87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V                        375.455 
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